

Project Name	84TH ST NE SPOT IMPROVEMENTS
Project Numbers	RC1801
Bid No.	PW-25-0432SB
Bid Date	12/02/2025
Total No of Bidders	4

Name	Signature
Calculated By:	
Checked By:	
Construction Manager:	
Project Manager:	
Engineering Services Director:	

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3		Bidder 4		
							Earthworks Solutions		Granite Construction Company		Always Active Services LLC		Transportation Systems Inc		
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
01. PREPARATION															
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	112,487.50	117,800.00	117,800.00	114,950.00	114,950.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING															
2	ESC LEAD	7.00	DAY	451.50	500.00	3,500.00	1,256.00	8,792.00	100.00	700.00	200.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,750.00	
3	STREET CLEANING	60.00	HR	260.11	200.00	12,000.00	290.42	17,425.20	300.00	18,000.00	50.00	3,000.00	400.00	24,000.00	
4	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	5,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	
5	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	750.00	L.F.	6.63	20.00	15,000.00	2.52	1,890.00	12.00	9,000.00	4.00	3,000.00	8.00	6,000.00	
18. TRAFFIC															
6	PAINT LINE	23,000.00	L.F.	0.43	1.50	34,500.00	0.41	9,430.00	0.40	9,200.00	0.40	9,200.00	0.50	11,500.00	
7	PAINTED WIDE LINE	46,000.00	L.F.	0.66	2.00	92,000.00	0.64	29,440.00	0.60	27,600.00	0.65	29,900.00	0.76	34,960.00	
8	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	6.00	EACH	374.63	110.00	660.00	348.50	2,091.00	350.00	2,100.00	360.00	2,160.00	440.00	2,640.00	
9	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	580.00	S.F.	15.80	4.00	2,320.00	15.68	9,094.40	14.00	8,120.00	16.00	9,280.00	17.50	10,150.00	
10	PLASTIC STOP LINE	60.00	L.F.	35.46	10.00	600.00	34.85	2,091.00	31.00	1,860.00	36.00	2,160.00	40.00	2,400.00	
11	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	0.30	HUND	1,604.56	1,500.00	450.00	1,568.23	470.47	1,400.00	420.00	1,600.00	480.00	1,850.00	555.00	
12	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	4.30	HUND	1,110.90	1,000.00	4,300.00	1,103.58	4,745.39	1,000.00	4,300.00	1,100.00	4,730.00	1,240.00	5,332.00	
13	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	65,016.67	69,690.00	69,690.00	86,066.68	86,066.68	71,000.00	71,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	
14	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	4.36	MI.	5,489.63	10,000.00	43,600.00	5,227.50	22,791.90	5,000.00	21,800.00	5,400.00	23,544.00	6,331.00	27,603.16	
15	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	20,000.00	L.F.	0.46	1.00	20,000.00	0.61	12,200.00	0.40	8,000.00	0.40	8,000.00	0.44	8,800.00	
16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM (99TH AVE & TRAIL CROSSING)	1.00	L.S.	91,765.88	61,690.00	61,690.00	71,622.53	71,622.53	101,000.00	101,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	76,441.00	76,441.00	
17	SPEED FEEDBACK SYSTEM, COMPLETE	4.00	EACH	13,773.88	24,750.00	99,000.00	11,545.51	46,182.04	15,000.00	60,000.00	14,000.00	56,000.00	14,550.00	58,200.00	
18	ADVANCED WARNING SYSTEM, COMPLETE (TRAIL CROSSING)	1.00	L.S.	42,703.02	50,200.00	50,200.00	51,090.08	51,090.08	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	44,722.00	44,722.00	
19	ADVANCED WARNING SYSTEM, COMPLETE (99TH AVE NE)	1.00	L.S.	35,463.82	29,200.00	29,200.00	43,955.27	43,955.27	32,000.00	32,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	
20	ADVANCED WARNING SYSTEM, COMPLETE (105TH AVE NE)	1.00	L.S.	44,453.64	78,840.00	78,840.00	32,044.56	32,044.56	46,000.00	46,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	44,770.00	44,770.00	
21	ADVANCED WARNING SYSTEM, COMPLETE (131ST AVE NE)	1.00	L.S.	28,475.20	42,990.00	42,990.00	30,400.80	30,400.80	27,000.00	27,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	
22	ADVANCED WARNING SYSTEM, COMPLETE (143RD AVE NE)	1.00	L.S.	27,430.91	42,990.00	42,990.00	27,223.65	27,223.65	27,000.00	27,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	
23	ADVANCED WARNING SYSTEM, COMPLETE (147TH AVE NE)	1.00	L.S.	32,278.61	42,990.00	42,990.00	43,614.45	43,614.45	28,000.00	28,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	72,452.08	31,250.00	31,250.00	5,808.33	5,808.33	31,000.00	31,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	178,000.00	178,000.00	
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.00	L.S.	62,798.80	20,000.00	20,000.00	64,195.19	64,195.19	59,000.00	59,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	
26	FLAGGERS	730.00	HR	102.77	95.00	69,350.00	125.07	91,301.10	100.00	73,000.00	87.00	63,510.00	99.00	72,270.00	
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	384.00	S.F.	31.81	30.00	11,520.00	37.23	14,296.32	40.00	15,360.00	5.00	1,920.00	45.00	17,280.00	
28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	800.00	HR	15.86	5.00	4,000.00	9.43	7,544.00	12.00	9,600.00	7.00	5,600.00	35.00	28,000.00	
29	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	200.00	HR	151.01	275.00	55,000.00	29.04	5,808.00	300.00	60,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	225.00	45,000.00	
30	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	8,500.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00	
31	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	
32	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	30.00	HR	182.55	125.00	3,750.00	145.21	4,356.30	250.00	7,500.00	150.00	4,500.00	185.00	5,550.00	
19. OTHER ITEMS															
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	
34	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	1,442.23	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,267.93	2,267.93	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
35	REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.00	L.S.	12,218.52	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,574.06	7,574.06	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	30,800.00	30,800.00	
Base Bid TOTAL						1,104,190.00		899,262.65		914,561.00		953,884.00		1,089,123.16	
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						0.00%		-18.56%		-17.17%		-13.61%		-1.36%	